
Page 1 of 1 
 

National Institute of Technology Karnataka, Surathkal, Mangaluru – 575025. 

Building and Works Section: Details of contract awarded - Works estimate costing ̀  2.00 lakh and above - Statement for the month of October, 2019. 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of work Tender 
notification no. 

Date Nature of 
tender: 
Open/ 
limited 

Amount put 
to tender 

Tender 
awarded to 

Tender 
awarded 
amount 

Tender 
Percentag

e 

Work order 
no. and date 

Nature of work 

1 Design, manufacture, 
supply, installation, 
testing & 
commissioning of one 
15-passenger 
(1,020kg) capacity 
capsule type elevator 
(with 5 years 
comprehensive 
maintenance after 
warranty period) 
including  dismantling 
existing outlived lift at 
Tower No. 2 of Mega 
Hostel (G+6 floors) 

No. 82/Hstl/Lift-
MH -T2(1)/ Tender 

-11/2019-20/HD  
[e-tender] 

14-06-2019 
&  

16-07-2019 
[Notification 
of extension 

of Bid 
submission 
last date] 

Open 
[On e-

procurement 
mode] 

` 42,33,806 
(including GST) 

M/s Global Lift 
Services,  

Head Office:  
No.2/98/15, G.M. 

Arcade, 2nd 
Floor, Airport 

Road, Yeyyadi, 
Mangaluru - 

575008 

` 31,99,098 
(including GST) 

(-) 24.44% No. 82/Hostel/ 
Lift-MH-T2(1)/ 
2019-20/HD 

dated  
29-10-2019 

 

The work mainly 
involves design, 
manufacture, supply, 
installation, testing & 
commissioning of 
one number of 15-
passenger (1,020kg) 
capacity capsule type 
elevator after 
dismantling the 
existing outlived 
capsule type lift, 
providing 
comprehensive 
maintenance for five 
years (after warranty 
period of two years); 
and obtaining 
statutory approval 

2 Providing MS Grills 
for windows and 
other openings at 
Girls Hostel 
‘Netravathi block’ 
[Block No. 5 – G+5 
floors] 

No. 82/Hostel/ 
Tender-22/ 2019-

20/HD  
[e-tender] 

16-09-2019 Open 
[On e-

procurement 
mode] 

` 11,44,414 
(including GST) 

Mr. Rahul 
Kotian,  

M/s Kotian E.C.C, 
3-100(2), New 

Padil House, Near 
Syndicate bank, 

Kulai, Mangaluru -
575019 

` 10,01,546 
(including GST) 

(-) 12.48% No. 82/Hostel/ 
Grill/GH5/ 

2019-20/HD  
Dated 

29-10-2019 

The work mainly 
involves providing 
MS grills to window 
openings and other 
openings in ground 
plus five floors; and 
painting the grills with 
metal enamel paint.  

 


